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Will the Minister of COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY be pleased to state:

(a) the names of the cities in the country which have natural gas operated vehicles in comparison to other developed and developing countries; and

(b) the steps taken/being taken by the Government for all small towns/cities of the country to have natural gas operated vehicles especially in the public transport system to save these cities/towns from pollution?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY(DR. S. JAGATHRAKSHAKAN)

(a) & (b): This Ministry does not maintain any statistics in this regard.The Ministry of Road, Transport & Highways collects and compiles information on category wise registered motor vehicles on an annual basis from State/Union Territories. No information on natural gas operated vehicle is collected separately.
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